OA For Today 8am ET Daily Meditation Meeting

Treasurer Report for Sept 2025

Beginning Balance 9/1/25
Income
Deposts to Bank Account
Expenses
Remitted to World Service on 8/5
Newcomer Packets
Signup Genius
Ending Balance 9/30/25

minus Prudent Reserve
Remit to OA World Service

Reocurring Expenses

Description

Newcomer Packets - our current
literature chair has been donating
materials and postage.

Zoom (annual)

WIX Webhosting

Signup Genius

WSO Meeting #s: 88904-88910
https://oa.org/contribute/

Submitted by Karen R & Kim P

$1,802.06
$305.00
$928.06
$0.00
$107.89
$1,071.11

$300.00
§771.11 *

Amount Due Date

varies Monthly
Yearly
$170.05 Due Date July 2026
Every 3 years Due

$536.55 Date August 2026

Yearly
$107.89|Due Date September 2026

* Karen sent $674.06 to WSO in October.



