## **OA For Today 8am ET Daily Meditation Meeting**

## Treasurer Report for Sept 2025 Submitted by Karen R & Kim P

Beginning Balance 9/1/25	\$1,802.06
Income	
Deposts to Bank Account	\$305.00
Expenses	
Remitted to World Service on 8/5	\$928.06
Newcomer Packets	\$0.00
Signup Genius	\$107.89
Ending Balance 9/30/25	\$1,071.11
minus Prudent Reserve	\$300.00
Remit to OA World Service	\$771.11

Reocurring Expenses			
Description	Amount	Due Date	
Newcomer Packets - our current			
literature chair has been donating			
materials and postage.	varies	Monthly	
		Yearly	
Zoom (annual)	\$170.05	Due Date July 2026	
		Every 3 years Due	
WIX Webhosting	\$536.55	Date August 2026	
		Yearly	
Signup Genius	\$107.89	Due Date September 2026	

WSO Meeting #s: 88904-88910

https://oa.org/contribute/

<sup>\*</sup> Karen sent \$674.06 to WSO in October.